
2022 Allegheny College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20-1   Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-6-1   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (183), Opp (173)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ziggas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Long (9), Zuniga (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-87), Long (33-36),
Dzierba (17-18), Belardinelli (15-18), Williams (8-8), Zuniga (4-4), Devries (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Osgood, Joplin .362 32-32 94 21 34 12 0 1 9 49 .521 7 1 15 0 .408 1 5 7-8 58 54 8 .933
17 Genareo, Sofia .347 30-30 95 9 33 6 1 2 22 47 .495 4 0 4 0 .374 0 0 0-0 118 7 1 .992
11 Belardinelli, Aleya .330 32-31 88 13 29 1 0 0 8 30 .341 3 1 8 0 .355 1 5 3-7 36 31 0 1.000
3 Long, Cameron .316 32-32 95 16 30 5 0 3 18 44 .463 11 0 21 0 .387 0 1 7-9 149 9 3 .981
12 Horensky, Hadley .306 30-30 85 16 26 3 0 1 12 32 .376 7 3 10 0 .379 0 4 8-10 48 2 0 1.000
9 Ziggas, Paige .298 32-32 104 18 31 6 0 1 13 40 .385 6 1 1 0 .342 0 5 5-5 71 4 3 .962
10 Wakefield, Isabelle .200 28-28 60 6 12 2 0 0 3 14 .233 5 3 14 0 .294 0 2 2-3 18 26 5 .898
5 Blarr, Audrey .286 11-3 7 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
45 Godzak, Sophia .279 15-14 43 2 12 0 0 2 12 18 .419 1 1 7 0 .304 1 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Williams, Jordan .200 14-10 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 15 2 1 .944
18 Devries, Olivia .162 23-10 37 2 6 1 0 1 8 10 .270 6 0 7 0 .273 1 0 0-0 22 2 2 .923
2 Tang, Kaylin .143 30-28 28 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .143 0 1 7 0 .172 0 2 0-0 25 4 2 .935
8 Dzierba, Samantha .115 17-12 26 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .115 1 1 9 1 .179 0 3 0-0 5 15 0 1.000
27 Zuniga, Espy .111 12-3 18 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .167 0 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Castlevetere, Anna .100 24-7 20 5 2 1 0 0 0 3 .150 3 0 6 0 .217 0 0 1-2 9 6 1 .938
1 Book, Halle .091 17-8 11 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 .182 5 0 3 0 .375 0 1 2-2 22 9 3 .912
15 Dillaman, Eva .091 9-4 11 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .182 3 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 7 5 2 .857
13 Gleason, Maley .000 11-3 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 2 2-2 5 1 0 1.000
Totals .273 32-32 845 129 231 41 1 11 115 307 .363 63 12 128 2 .331 4 32 38-49 617 177 32 .961
Opponents .307 32-32 859 153 264 44 6 19 132 377 .439 53 9 153 2 .350 10 14 40-44 634 269 50 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Dzierba, Samantha 3.81 3-8 15 12 6 3-0 0 75.1 97 47 41 14 49 19 1 5 .304 4 0 0 3 4
11 Belardinelli, Aleya 3.86 5-9 18 14 12 1-0 0 101.2 125 72 56 21 85 16 4 12 .301 4 8 0 5 9
33 Williams, Jordan 6.84 3-3 11 6 3 0-0 0 28.2 42 34 28 18 19 9 1 2 .336 5 1 0 2 1
Totals 4.25 11-20 44 32 21 4 0 205.2 264 153 125 53 153 44 6 19 .307 13 9 0 10 14
Opponents 2.91 20-11 43 32 22 7 2 211.1 231 129 88 63 128 41 1 11 .273 24 12 0 4 32



2022 Allegheny College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Belardinelli, Aleya 67 36 31 0 1.000 3 15 3 .833 0 0
12 Horensky, Hadley 50 48 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dzierba, Samantha 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 0 0
13 Gleason, Maley 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Zuniga, Espy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
17 Genareo, Sofia 126 118 7 1 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Long, Cameron 161 149 9 3 .981 3 33 3 .917 9 0
9 Ziggas, Paige 78 71 4 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Williams, Jordan 18 15 2 1 .944 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Castlevetere, Anna 16 9 6 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tang, Kaylin 31 25 4 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Osgood, Joplin 120 58 54 8 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Devries, Olivia 26 22 2 2 .923 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Book, Halle 34 22 9 3 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wakefield, Isabelle 49 18 26 5 .898 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dillaman, Eva 14 7 5 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blarr, Audrey 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Godzak, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 826 617 177 32 .961 24 40 3 .920 10 0
Opponents 953 634 269 50 .948 31 38 11 .776 2 0


